506520750 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6567525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURTIS HICKMAN	02/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE VOID, LLC
Street Address:	644 NORTH 2000 W.
City:	LINDON
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84082

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16523898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: kwhitehouse@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SUNSTEIN LLP Address Line 1: 100 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4745/1015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE J. JAKOBSCHE	
SIGNATURE:	/George J. Jakobsche, #39,236/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=klw4745_1015_Hickman#page1.tif source=klw4745_1015_Hickman#page2.tif source=klw4745_1015_Hickman#page3.tif source=klw4745_1015_Hickman#page4.tif

PATENT 506520750 REEL: 055384 FRAME: 0982

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Curtis Hickman

ASSIGNEE: THE VOID, LLC

644 North 2000 W Lindon, UT 84082

<u>INVENTION:</u> Guide-assisted virtual experiences

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 4745/1015

APPLICATION NO.: 16/523,898

FILING DATE: July 26, 2019

Assignor is a joint inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a patent application (the "Application") filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office bearing the above attorney docket number and the above application number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. At the time of Assignor's contribution to the Invention, Assignor was a party to the Confidentiality, Non-Solicitation and Non-Competition Agreement, which he signed on October 1, 2015 (the Agreement), and pursuant to which he agreed to assign to Assignee, and did assign to the Assignee, all inventions invented by him either solely or jointly with others. Assignor hereby confirms and agrees that the Invention was conceived in connection with his employment with Assignee.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that pursuant to the Agreement, he assigned to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications; and Assignee accepts that assignment.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues, extensions, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in

Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, for reasonable compensation, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Sunstein LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

By executing this Assignment, Assignee accepts the assignment set forth above.

Assignor and Assignee agree that this instrument may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement; and that an original signature or a copy thereof transmitted by facsimile or by PDF shall constitute an original signature for purposes of this instrument.

* * * * *

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Asset forth below opposite such Assignor's sign	signee hereby execute this instrument on the date atures.
ASSIGNOR:	
Date: February 18, 2021	Curtis Hickman
	Curtis Hickman, Assignor
I affirm that I did witness the above-named in	dividual sign this document in my presence.
Date:	
Witness Signature:	
Witness Printed Name: Ricardo Fontg	

ASSIGNEE:
THE VOID, LLC
By: Date: 2/5/2/
Name: Laurent Potdevin Title: Chief Executive Officer
I affirm that I did witness the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.
Date:
Witness Signature:
Witness Printed Name:

Page 4 of 4

04745/01015 3343762.1